Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ 262.636.9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545
March 26, 2015 Legistar Item: 15-00278
TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer f G
RE: Bid award/funding breakdown
Concrete Reconstruct, Contract #03-15(K5-003)
You received bids on the above contract with Cornerstone Pavers, LLC,
submitting the low bid in the amount of $1,814,436.91.
We recommend you enter into a contract with Cornerstone Pavers, LLC, at
their bid price.
Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:
Org Object Description Amount
45040 57500 DPW - Paving $1,199,581.81
60484 57570 Storm Sewers $256,655.00
22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers $234,825.00
45040 57530 DPW - Traffic Control $2,982.20
45040 57520 DPW — Street Lighting $27,516.90
40102 57560 Water/Wastewater — Sanitary Sewers $92,876.00
Total $1,814,436.91




