Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

March 26, 2015 Legistar Item: 15-00278

Alderman Jim Kaplan, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Kaplan:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, March 26, 2015, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received
bids for Contract 03-15 (K5-003), 2015 Concrete Street Reconstruction (R1), and submits same for
your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Cornerstone Pavers, LLC. $1,814,436.91
Lalonde Contractors, Inc. $1,985,435.82
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $1,997,988.80
Milwaukee General Contractor Co., Inc. $2,073,845.76
Zignego Company, Inc. $2,228,204.35

This public works project was estimated at $2,500,000.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Cornerstone Pavers, LLC. at their base bid of
$1,814,436.91. Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects.

$1,199,581.81 — Org-Object 45040-57500, DPW-Paving

S 256,655.00 — Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers

S 234,825.00 - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers

S 2,982.20 - Org-Object 45040-57530, DPW-Traffic Control

$ 27,516.90 — Org-Object 45040-57520, DPW-Street Lighting

S 92,876.00 — Org-Object 40102-57560, Water/Wastewater — Sanitary Sewers
$1,814,436.91 - Total

Mark H. Yehlen

Commissioner of Public Works

Sincerely yours,

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Pete Eggert



